

Court No. - 43

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 17231 of 2025

Applicant :- Shoyab And Another

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Ashok Kumar Chaubey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble J.J. Munir,J.

Case called on.

No one is present on behalf of the applicants.

Lay as **fresh** again on **07.07.2025**.

Order Date :- 12.6.2025

Prashant D.