



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 17231 of 2025

Shoyab And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ashok Kumar Chaubey

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

Issue notice to opposite party no.2 to be executed through C.J.M., concerned.

Put up this case as fresh on 02.04.2026.

In the meantime, learned AGA may also file counter affidavit.

(Tarun Saxena,J.)

February 24, 2026

AS